Table 19

Circuit Divisions, FY 2022
Top Fifty State Charges Filed*
Statewide Totals

Statute
579.015

579.074
570.03
571.015
571.07
565.074
569.08
569.17
579.02
565.073
570.09
302.321
575.15
575.15
579.074
571.03
571.03
569.1
568.045
579.015
569.16
302.321
577.01
570.03
568.04
569.12
565.09
570.03
575.15
570.03
565.05
570.03
565.054
303.025
570.03
577.01
577.06
565.05
570.023
565.052
570.03
589.425
568.06
577.01
301.02
565.054
570.12
455.085
570.03
579.015

New Charge Code
579.015-001Y202035

579.074-003Y202035
570.030-035Y202023
571.015-001Y202052
571.070-001Y202052
565.074-003Y202013
569.080-002Y202029
569.170-001Y202022
579.020-004Y202035
565.073-003Y202013
570.090-001Y202025
302.321-005Y202054
575.150-001Y202048
575.150-002Y202048
579.074-002Y202035
571.030-010Y202052
571.030-019Y202052
569.100-001Y202029
568.045-005Y202038
579.015-004Y202035
569.160-001Y202022
302.321-003Y202054
577.010-028Y202054
570.030-038Y202024
568.040-001Y202038
569.120-001N202029
565.090-003Y202053
570.030-043Y202023
575.150-003Y202048
570.030-040Y201723
565.050-001Y202013
570.030-048Y202028
565.054-002Y202013
303.025-003N201754
570.030-037Y202023
577.010-032Y202054
577.060-002Y202054
565.050-002Y202013
570.023-001Y202012
565.052-001Y202013
570.030-042Y201723
589.425-001Y202036
568.060-002Y202038
577.010-025Y202054
301.020-001N 198654
565.054-001Y202013
570.120-001Y202026
455.085-002Y202050
570.030-044Y202023
579.015-003Y202035

Level Charge Code Description

Fel/D Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid

Misd/D Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia
Fel/D Stealing - $750 Or More
Fel  Armed Criminal Action
Fel/D Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm
FellE Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree
Fel/D Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree
Fel/D Burglary - 2nd Degree

Fel/C Delivery Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid

Fel/D Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree

Fel/D Forgery

Fel/lE Driving While Revoked/Suspended

FellE Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony

FellE Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person

Misd/A Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense
FellE Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting

FellE Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon And A Felony Controlled Substance

FellE Property Damage 1st Degree

Fel/D Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - 1st Offense - No Sexual Conduct

Misd/D Possession Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid Of 10 Grams Or Less
Fel/B Burglary 1st Degree
Misd/D Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense
Fel/E Dwi - Persistent
Fel/D Stealing - Motor Vehicle/Watercraft/Aircraft
FellE Non-Support, Total Arrears In Excess Of 12 Monthly Payments Due Under Order Of Support
Misd/B Property Damage - 2nd Degree
FellE Harassment - 1st Degree
Misd/A Stealing
Misd/A Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop
Fel/D Stealing - All Other Property Under 570.030.5(3)
Fel/A Assault 1st Degree Or Attempt - Serious Physical Injury Or Special Victim
Fel/D Receiving Stolen Property
FellE Assault - 3rd Degree
Misd/D Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqgrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense
Fel/D Stealing - Firearm/Explosive Weapon/Ammonium Nitrate
Misd/B Dwi
Fel/E Leaving Scene Of Accident - Property Damage Exceeding $1,000
Fel/B Assault - 1st Degree Or Attempt
Fel/A Robbery - 1st Degree
Fel/D Assault - 2nd Degree
FellE Stealing - 4th Or Subsequent Stealing Offense Within 10 Years
FellE Fail To Register As A Sex Offender Pursuant To Secs 589.400-.425
Fel/D Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child Under Section 568.060.5(1) - No Sexual Contact
Fel/D Dwi- Aggravated
Misd/B Failure To Register Motor Vehicle
Fel/D Assault - 3rd Degree - Special Victim
FellE Passing Bad Check
Misd/A Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult
Misd/D Stealing - Value Less Than $150 And No Prior Stealing Offense
Misd/A Possession Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid Of 10 Grams Or Less - Prior Drug Offense

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

Count of

Charges
15,971

3,481
2,963
2,755
2,354
2,176
2,085
1,930
1,914
1,793
1,663
1,636
1,533
1,512
1,292
1,290
1,219
1,214
1,171
1,065
1,020
990
922
883
813
749
745
77
701
700
695
671
653
618
595
592
520
513
503
477
462
458
436
435
433
422
415
414
402
385



Table 19

Circuit Divisions, FY 2022
Top Fifty State Charges Disposed*
Statewide Totals

Statute
579.015

579.074
571.015
570.03
571.07
569.17
569.08
579.02
570.09
565.074
565.073
575.15
575.15
302.321
579.074
571.03
571.03
579.015
570.03
569.1
568.045
302.321
577.01
569.12
569.16
575.15
570.03
565.052
568.04
570.03
577.01
565.09
565.076
570.03
565.054
303.025
570.03
570.023
455.085
565.05
565.056
301.02
565.054
589.425
302.321
577.01
577.06
570.03
579.015
569.14

New Charge Code
579.015-001Y202035

579.074-003Y202035
571.015-001Y202052
570.030-035Y202023
571.070-001Y202052
569.170-001Y202022
569.080-002Y202029
579.020-004Y202035
570.090-001Y202025
565.074-003Y202013
565.073-003Y202013
575.150-001Y202048
575.150-002Y202048
302.321-005Y202054
579.074-002Y202035
571.030-010Y202052
571.030-019Y202052
579.015-004Y202035
570.030-043Y202023
569.100-001Y202029
568.045-005Y202038
302.321-003Y202054
577.010-028Y202054
569.120-001N202029
569.160-001Y202022
575.150-003Y202048
570.030-038Y202024
565.052-001Y202013
568.040-001Y202038
570.030-040Y202023
577.010-032Y202054
565.090-003Y202053
565.076-003Y202013
570.030-048Y202028
565.054-002Y202013
303.025-003N201754
570.030-037Y202023
570.023-001Y202012
455.085-002Y202050
565.050-001Y202013
565.056-004Y202013
301.020-001N 198654
565.054-001Y201713
589.425-001Y202036
302.321-004Y202054
577.010-025Y202054
577.060-002Y202054
570.030-042Y202023
579.015-003Y202035
569.140-001N202057

Level Charge Code Description
Fel/D Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid

Misd/D Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia
Fel  Armed Criminal Action

Fel/D Stealing - $750 Or More

Fel/D Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm

Fel/D Burglary - 2nd Degree

Fel/D Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree

Fel/C Delivery Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid
Fel/D Forgery

FellE Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree

Fel/D Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree

FellE Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony

FellE Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person
Fel/lE Driving While Revoked/Suspended

Misd/A Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense

FellE Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting

FellE Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 11 - Possess Weapon And A Felony Controlled Substance
Misd/D Possession Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid Of 10 Grams Or Less

Misd/A Stealing

FellE Property Damage 1st Degree

Fel/D Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - 1st Offense - No Sexual Conduct
Misd/D Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense

Fel/E Dwi - Persistent

Misd/B Property Damage - 2nd Degree

Fel/B Burglary 1st Degree

Misd/A Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop

Fel/D Stealing - Motor Vehicle/Watercraft/Aircraft

Fel/D Assault - 2nd Degree

FellE Non-Support, Total Arrears In Excess Of 12 Monthly Payments Due Under Order Of Support
Fel/D Stealing - All Other Property Under 570.030.5(3)

Misd/B Dwi

FellE Harassment - 1st Degree

Misd/A Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Or 2nd Offense (1),(5)

Fel/D Receiving Stolen Property

FellE Assault - 3rd Degree
Misd/D Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqgrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense

Fel/D Stealing - Firearm/Explosive Weapon/Ammonium Nitrate

Fel/A Robbery - 1st Degree
Misd/A Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult

Fel/A Assault 1st Degree Or Attempt - Serious Physical Injury Or Special Victim
Misd/A Assault- 4th Degree - Pursuant To Subdivision (1), (5)
Misd/B Failure To Register Motor Vehicle

Fel/D Assault - 3rd Degree - Special Victim

FellE Fail To Register As A Sex Offender Pursuant To Secs 589.400-.425
Misd/A Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 2nd Or 3rd Offense

Fel/D Dwi- Aggravated

Fel/E Leaving Scene Of Accident - Property Damage Exceeding $1,000

FellE Stealing - 4th Or Subsequent Stealing Offense Within 10 Years
Misd/A Possession Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid Of 10 Grams Or Less - Prior Drug Offense
Misd/B Trespass - 1st Degree

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

Count of

Charges
15,828

3,389
2,779
2,580
2,210
2,103
2,045
1,955
1,800
1,756
1,593
1,424
1,407
1,402
1,368
1,245
1,087
1,049
1,035
998
989
951
894
879
840
779
770
732
730
703
701
645
644
603
597
571
523
509
496
482
465
428
413
412
404
404
403
402
396
392



Table 20
Associate Divisions, FY 2022

Top Fifty State Charges Filed*
Statewide Totals

Statute New Charge Code
307.178 307.178-001N199754

304.01 304.010-004N 199954
304.01 304.010-006N201154
304.01 304.010-005N 199954
303.025 303.025-003N201754
301.020 301.020-001N 198654
579.015 579.015-001Y202035
304.01 304.010-007N201154
302.321 302.321-003Y202054
302.02 302.020-003Y201754
577.01 577.010-032Y202054
301.13 301.130-002N200954
304.01 304.010-003N 199954
579.074 579.074-003Y202035
579.015 579.015-004Y202035
565.074 565.074-003Y202013
570.03 570.030-035Y202023
303.025 303.025-002N201754
304.01 304.010-002N 199954
304.012 304.012-002N202054
571.015 571.015-001Y202052
571.07 571.070-001Y202052
302.321 302.321-004Y202054
565.073 565.073-003Y202013
565.076 565.076-003Y202013
575.15 575.150-003Y202048
569.08 569.080-002Y202029
307.173 307.173-001N202054
455.085 455.085-002Y202050
569.140 569.140-001N202057
304.18 304.180-001N 192554
569.17 569.170-001Y202022
304.015 304.015-014N202054
570.03 570.030-043Y202023
569.12 569.120-001N202029
579.074 579.074-002Y202035
548.141 548.141-001Y202049
302.321 302.321-005Y202054
304.017 304.017-001N197554
575.15 575.150-001Y202048
570.09 570.090-001Y202025
579.02 579.020-004Y202035
568.04 568.040-002Y202038
575.15 575.150-002Y202048
571.03 571.030-010Y202052
570.12 570.120-002Y202026
569.1 569.100-001Y202029
304.012 304.012-001N199554
304.015 304.015-016N196054
304.351 304.351-007N197554

Level
Infrac

Misd/C
Misd/B
Misd/C
Misd/D
Misd/B
Fel/D
Misd/B
Misd/D
Misd/D
Misd/B
Infrac
Misd/C
Misd/D
Misd/D
FellE
Fel/D
Misd/D
Infrac
Misd/A
Fel
Fel/D
Misd/A
Fel/D
Misd/A
Misd/A
Fel/D
Misd/C
Misd/A
Misd/B
Misd
Fel/D
Misd/C
Misd/A
Misd/B
Misd/A
Fel
FellE
Misd/C
Fel/lE
Fel/D
Fel/C
Misd/A
FellE
Fel/lE
Misd/A
FellE
Misd/B
Misd/A
Misd/C

Charge Code Description
Driver/Front Seat Passenger Fail To Wear Properly Adjusted/Fastened Safety Belt

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 11 - 15 Mph)

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 20 - 25 Mph)

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 16 - 19 Mph)

Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rgrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense
Failure To Register Motor Vehicle

Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid
Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 26 Mph Or More)

Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense

Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 1st Offense

Dwi

Fail To Display Plates On Mtr Veh/Trl

Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 6-10 Mph)

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia

Possession Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid Of 10 Grams Or Less

Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree

Stealing - $750 Or More

Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility
Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 1 - 5 Mph)

Oper A Motor Vehicle In A Careless And Imprudent Manner, Involving An Accident
Armed Criminal Action

Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm

Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 2nd Or 3rd Offense

Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree

Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Or 2nd Offense (1),(5)

Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop

Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree

Operate Motor Veh W/Vis Reducing Material Applied To Windshield/Excess Vision Reducing Matrl Applied To Side Window

Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult

Trespass - 1st Degree

Weight On Tandem Axle Exceeded 34,000 Lbs

Burglary - 2nd Degree

Fail To Drive On Right Half Of Rdwy When Rdwy Was Of Sufficient Width

Stealing

Property Damage - 2nd Degree

Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense

Fugitive From Out Of State

Driving While Revoked/Suspended

Car/Motorcycle/Truck Under 18000 Lbs Followed Another Vehicle Too Closely

Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony

Forgery

Delivery Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid
Non-Support

Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person
Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting

Passing Bad Check

Property Damage 1st Degree

Oper A Motor Vehicle In A Careless And Imprudent Manner

Fail To Drive On Right Half Of Rdwy When Rdwy Was Of Sufficient Width, Resulting In An Accident
Fail To Stop For Stop Sign At Stop Line/Before Crosswalk/Point Nearest Intersection

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.

Count of

Charges
34,797

28,016
25,637
25,350
20,386
17,127
16,004
12,282
10,771
9,510
8,829
8,695
8,093
8,021
5,936
3,712
3,446
3,295
2,977
2,932
2,847
2,752
2,722
2,530
2,463
2,418
2,384
2,283
2,271
2,160
2,158
2,038
2,008
1,965
1,936
1,897
1,884
1,824
1,790
1,773
1,750
1,741
1,701
1,655
1,648
1,614
1,671
1,482
1,474
1,369



Table 20
Associate Divisions, FY 2022

Top Fifty State Charges Disposed*
Statewide Totals

Count of

Statute New Charge Code Level Charge Code Description Charges
307.178 307.178-001N 199754 Infrac  Driver/Front Seat Passenger Fail To Wear Properly Adjusted/Fastened Safety Belt 36,150
301.02 301.020-001N 198654 Misd/B  Failure To Register Motor Vehicle 22,618
304.01 304.010-004N 199954 Misd/C Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 11 - 15 Mph) 18,931
579.015 579.015-001Y202035 Fel/D  Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid 18,419
303.025 303.025-003N201754 Misd/D  Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st Offense 17,290
304.01 304.010-005N 199954 Misd/C Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 16 - 19 Mph) 15,768
304.01 304.010-006N201154 Misd/B  Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 20 - 25 Mph) 14,307
304.01 304.010-002N 199954 Infrac  Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 1 - 5 Mph) 10,119
307.17 307.170-003N 199654 Infrac  Operated Mtr Veh With Brakes Not In Good Working Order (2 Sets Except Motorcycle) 8,937
579.074 579.074-003Y202035 Misd/D  Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia 8,873
301.13 301.130-002N200954 Infrac  Fail To Display Plates On Mtr Veh/Trl 8,724
577.01 577.010-032Y202054 Misd/B  Dwi 8,219
302.321 302.321-003Y202054 Misd/D  Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense 8,083
302.02 302.020-003Y201754 Misd/D  Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 1st Offense 7,934
307.17 307.170-002N 199654 Infrac  Failed To Equip Veh With Muffler/Adequate Muffler/Properly Attached Muffler 7,615
304.01 304.010-003N 199954 Misd/C Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 6-10 Mph) 6,021
579.015 579.015-004Y202035 Misd/D  Possession Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid Of 10 Grams Or Less 5,782
304.01 304.010-007N201154 Misd/B  Exceeded Posted Speed Limit (Exceeded By 26 Mph Or More) 5,775
304.024 304.024-001N 199654 Infrac Stopped Or Parked Veh In Prohibited Area Established By Hwy Commission 4,874
565.074 565.074-003Y202013 FellE  Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree 3,512
570.03 570.030-035Y202023 Fel/D  Stealing - $750 Or More 3,492
571.015 571.015-001Y202052 Fel Armed Criminal Action 3,088
575.15 575.150-003Y202048 Misd/A  Resisting/Interfering With Arrest, Detention Or Stop 2,782
565.076 565.076-003Y202013 Misd/A  Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Or 2nd Offense (1),(5) 2,740
303.025 303.025-002N201754 Misd/D  Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility 2,734
571.07 571.070-001Y202052 Fel/D  Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm 2,723
570.03 570.030-043Y202023 Misd/A  Stealing 2,573
569.08 569.080-002Y202029 Fel/D  Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree 2,551
304.012 304.012-002N202054 Misd/A  Oper A Motor Vehicle In A Careless And Imprudent Manner, Involving An Accident 2,515
565.073 565.073-003Y202013 Fel/D Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree 2,515
455.085 455.085-002Y202050 Misd/A  Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult 2,474
307.17 307.170-001N199654 Infrac  Failed To Equip Mtr Veh With A Horn/Maintain Horn In Good Working Order 2,447
304.18 304.180-001N192554 Misd  Weight On Tandem Axle Exceeded 34,000 Lbs 2,423
569.12 569.120-001N202029 Misd/B  Property Damage - 2nd Degree 2,354
569.14 569.140-001N202057 Misd/B  Trespass - 1st Degree 2,335
579.074 579.074-002Y202035 Misd/A  Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense 2,296
569.17 569.170-001Y202022 Fel/D  Burglary - 2nd Degree 2,210
302.321 302.321-004Y202054 Misd/A  Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 2nd Or 3rd Offense 2,203
307.173 307.173-001N202054 Misd/C  Operate Motor Veh W/Vis Reducing Material Applied To Windshield/Excess Vision Reducing Matrl Applied To Side Window 2,107
579.02 579.020-004Y202035 Fel/C  Delivery Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid 2,060
570.09 570.090-001Y202025 Fel/lD  Forgery 1,895
548.141 548.141-001Y202049 Fel Fugitive From Out Of State 1,862
302.321 302.321-005Y202054 Fel/lE  Driving While Revoked/Suspended 1,807
568.04 568.040-002Y202038 Misd/A  Non-Support 1,775
570.12 570.120-002Y202026 Misd/A  Passing Bad Check 1,768
575.15 575.150-001Y202048 FellE  Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony 1,765
571.03 571.030-010Y202052 FellE  Unlawful Use Of Weapon - Subsection 4 - Exhibiting 1,750
575.15 575.150-002Y202048 FellE  Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person 1,665
304.015 304.015-014N202054 Misd/C  Fail To Drive On Right Half Of Rdwy When Rdwy Was Of Sufficient Width 1,608
570.03 570.030-044Y202023 Misd/D  Stealing - Value Less Than $150 And No Prior Stealing Offense 1,586

* These do not include Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.



Table 21
Circuit Divisions, FY 2022

Charges Filed in Selected Categories*
Statewide Totals

Felony Charge Category Cr-li-:rtgaqles Misdemeanor Charge Category CI-::rtgales
Dangerous Drugs 19,526 Dangerous Drugs 6,421
Weapons 8,724 Driver's License 1,746
Assault 7,686 Assault 1,356
Stealing 6,215 Misc (Includes DWI) 1,218
Property Damage 3,729 Stealing 1,129
Family Offenses 3,092 Property Damage 863
Burglary 3,084 Safety Responsblty 841
Obstructing Police 3,064 Obstructing Police 754
Sexual Assault 2,281 Speeding 518
Misc (Includes DWI) 2,043 Obstructing Judicial Process 500
Sex Offenses 1,964 Wrong Side Of Road 444
Driver's License 1,931 Registration & Ownership 444
Forgery 1,712 Fraud 415
Fraud 1,099 Invasion of Privacy 363
Peace Disturbance 1,018 Family Offenses 231
Obstructing Judicial Process 954 Peace Disturbance 180
Stolen Property 743 Traffic Signs/Signal/Road Markings 166
Other Non-Hazardous 710 Other Non-Hazardous 148
Obscenity 666 Right of Way Vehicle 136
Robbery 656 Signal Intention 122
Homicide 619 Weapons 118
Kidnapping 410 Health And Safety 114
Health And Safety 339 Hazardous Vehicular Conditions 96
Flight/Escape 272 Kidnapping 94
Arson 187 Sexual Assault 72
Exploitation/Enticement 166 Stolen Property 60
Tax Revenue 151 Obscenity 53
Threats 63 Following 40
Invasion of Privacy 62 Liquor Laws 30
Prostitution 25 Overtaking 21
Public Order Offenses 16 Sex Offenses 18
Bribery 9 Conservation 16
Gambling 5 Flight/Escape 16
Liquor Laws 5 All-Terrain Vehicle 15
Election Laws 2 Forgery 10
TOTAL: 73,228 Prostitution 8
Arson 8
Turning Movements 7
Public Order Offenses (Cont) 7
Public Order Offenses 5
Gambling 4
Veh Dimension, Weight & Marking 4
Watercraft Regulations 3
Threats 3
TOTAL: 18,817

* These do not include Infraction or Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case.



Table 22
Associate Divisions, FY 2022

Charges Filed in Selected Categories*

Statewide Totals

Total
Felony Charge Category Charges
Dangerous Drugs 19,400
Assault 10,673
Weapons 9,704
Stealing 7,043
Property Damage 4,485
Family Offenses 3,528
Obstructing Police 3,452
Burglary 3,367
Misc (Includes DWI) 2,311
Driver's License 2,232
Flight/Escape 2,043
Sex Offenses 1,844
Forgery 1,795
Sexual Assault 1,772
Peace Disturbance 1,307
Fraud 1,278
Obstructing Judicial Process 1,071
Other Non-Hazardous 935
Stolen Property 807
Robbery 680
Homicide 606
Obscenity 461
Kidnapping 455
Health And Safety 248
Arson 204
Exploitation/Enticement 142
Invasion of Privacy 101
Threats 98
Tax Revenue 68
Public Order Offenses 17
Bribery 15
Prostitution 11
Gambling 6
Liquor Laws 3
Election Laws 2

TOTAL: 82,164

Misdemeanor Charge Category
Speeding

Driver's License

Safety Responsbity

Regist & Ownership
Dangerous Drugs

Misc (Includes DWI)
Hazardous Vehicular Conditions
Assault

Wrong Side Of Road
Conservation

Veh Dimension, Weight & Marking
Stealing

Traffic Signs/Signal/Road Markings
Obstructing Police
Obstructing Judicial Process
Family Offenses

Invasion of Privacy

Property Damage

Fraud

Following

Right Of Way (Vehicle)
Peace Disturbance

Signal Intention

Liquor Laws

Other Non-Hazardous

Health And Safety
Overtaking

Watercraft Regulations
Turning Movements
All-Terrain Vehicle

Sexual Assault

Gambling

Weapons

Kidnapping

Stolen Property
Flight/Escape

Sex Offenses

Obscenity

Arson

Tax Revenue

Threats

Forgery

Prostitution

Hazardous Pedestrian/Bicycle Behavior
Public Order Offenses (Cont)
Public Order Offenses
Bribery

Abortion

* These do not include Infraction or Ordinance charges. There may be multiple charges per case. TOTAL:

Total
Charges
99,428
24,793
24,636
18,760
17,525
14,932
6,772
6,536
6,405
4,190
3,423
3,124
2,806
2,681
2,643
2,472
2,396
2,307
2,221
1,901
1,890
1,180
1,106
977
925
876
638
411
319
281
281
274
252
205
146
99
72
52
44
40
23
17
14
11
10
9
1

1
260,105
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